ncn/2//

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Microsoft Corporation	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buresift Data Ltd. LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7787050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmation@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32052-3319.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anndreya Perez

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page1.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page2.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page3.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025981 FRAME: 0801

501472234

source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page5.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page6.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page7.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page8.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page9.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page10.tif source=Assignment_Microsoft_to_Buresift_Data#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, with an office at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Buresift Data Ltd. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all corresponding foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and are reasonably related to the subject matter of the other claims in the Patents;
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
5,912,454 (08/886,054)	US	6/15/1999 (6/30/1997)	A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING A RELATIVE CHANGE IN LIGHT INTENSITY CASTILLO, LEONARDO DEL; WINSOR,

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
5,977,951 (08/795,698)	US	11/2/1999 (2/4/1997)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUBSTITUTING AN ANIMATED CHARACTER WHEN A REMOTE CONTROL PHYSICAL CHARACTER IS UNAVAILABLE DANIELI, DAMON VINCENT; ROBERTSON, KENNETH RAY; WOOD, TIMOTHY EDWARD
6,067,095 (08/795,711)	US	5/23/2000 (2/4/1997)	METHOD FOR GENERATING MOUTH FEATURES OF AN ANIMATED OR PHYSICAL CHARACTER DANIELI, DAMON VINCENT

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
6,317,714 (08/794,921)	US	11/13/2001 (2/4/1997)	CONTROLLER AND ASSOCIATED MECHANICAL CHARACTERS OPERABLE FOR CONTINUOUSLY PERFORMING RECEIVED CONTROL DATA WHILE ENGAGING IN BIDIRECTIONAL COMMUNICATIONS OVER A SINGLE COMMUNICATIONS CHANNEL DEL CASTILLO
			LEONARDO; DANIELI, DAMON VINCENT; RANDELL, SCOTT; RANTA, CRAIG S.; SINGH, HARJIT
6,415,439 (08/795,710)	US	7/2/2002 (2/4/1997)	PROTOCOL FOR A WIRELESS CONTROL SYSTEM RANDELL, SCOTT; CASTILLO, LEONARDO DEL
6,742,188 (08/885,385)	US	5/25/2004 (6/30/1997)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL DEL CASTILLO, LEONARDO

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
CA2294948 (CA2294948)	CA	3/22/2005 (6/29/1998)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL DEL CASTILLO LEONARDO
JP2000-500780	JP	6/29/1998	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL DEL CASTILLO
DE69823195 (DE19986023195)	DE	4/14/2004 (6/29/1998)	LEONARDO METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL DEL CASTILLO LEONARDO
FR0992158 (FR98932945.3)	FR	4/14/2004 (6/29/1998)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL DEL CASTILLO LEONARDO

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
GB0992158 (GB98932945.3)	GB	4/14/2004 (6/29/1998)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL
			DEL CASTILLO LEONARDO
NL0992158 (NL98932945.3)	NL	4/14/2004 (6/29/1998)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING DATA IN THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL
	e		DEL CASTILLO LEONARDO
6,937,289 (09/475,832)	US	8/30/2005 (12/30/1999)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL RANTA, CRAIG S.; ALEXANDER, JEFFREY M.; SINGH, HARJIT

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
JP2001-551003	JР	12/20/2000	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL RANTA CRAIG; SINGH HARJIT; ALEXANDER JEFFREY
DE60015604 (DE20006015604)	DE	11/3/2004 (12/20/2000)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL RANTA CRAIG; SINGH HARJIT; ALEXANDER JEFFREY

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
FR1243134 (FR00993762.4)	FR	11/3/2004 (12/20/2000)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL RANTA CRAIG; SINGH HARJIT; ALEXANDER JEFFREY
GB1243134 (GB00993762.4)	GB	11/3/2004 (12/20/2000)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL RANTA CRAIG; SINGH HARJIT; ALEXANDER JEFFREY

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
TW089128428	TW	12/30/2000	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL RANTA CRAIG S; SINGH HARJIT; ALEXANDER JEFFREY M
11/127,916	US	5/11/2005	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOWNLOADING AND STORING INTERACTIVE DEVICE CONTENT USING THE HORIZONTAL OVERSCAN PORTION OF A VIDEO SIGNAL CRAIG RANTA, REDMOND, WA (US)

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
6,032,548 (08/907,473)	US	3/7/2000 (8/8/1997)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING MOVEMENT UTILIZING A SERVO MECHANISM WITH A SELF-ALIGNING CLUTCH DEL CASTILLO, LEONARDO; GROME, DONALD CHARLES; REENTS, JEFFERY MARK; SINGH, HARJIT

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF thi	is Assignment of Pate	ent Rights is executed	at <u>ReDu</u> onD
on <u>UGOBER 30, 200</u>	•		
•	•		
ASSIGNOR:			
Microsoft Corporation			
Ву:	<u> </u>		0
Name: Horacio Gutie			
Title: Vice President			
(Signature MUST Deputy General C	Counsel	•	
Microsoft Corpo	oration		

STATE OF WA
STATE OF WA) SS. COUNTY OF KING)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Signature (Seal)

RECORDED: 03/18/2011